ANNUAL TRANSPORT DIGEST 2001

(Figures as at the end of 2000)

This Annual Transport Digest contains a range of statistical and other
information on traffic and transport related matters handled by the Transport Department for
the year of 2000.

Listed in this Digest also are a number of transport connected committees,
associations and organisations.

For a descriptive account of Hong Kong's transport policy and administration,
readers are advised to refer to Chapter 14 of "Hong Kong 2000" published by the Information
Services Department.

Contents Page
Section 1 Transport Infrastructure Maps 1
Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4
Figure 5
Figure 6
Section 2 Transport Administration
Transport Advisory Committee 6
Transport Tribunal 8
Transport Department Organisation Chart 11
Transport Department Establishment Position 12
Transport Department List of Senior Staff 14
Section 3 Registration and Licensing of Vehicles and Drivers 15
Vehicle Registration 1990 - 2000 16
Vehicle Licensing 1990 — 2000 17
Vehicles Registered and Licensed in 2000 18
Tenders of Taxi Licences in 2000 20
Driving Licences 21
Results of Driving Tests 23
Waiting Period for Driving Tests 24

Vehicle Examination 25



Contents

Section 4

Section 5

Section 6

Road Tunnels and Toll Roads
Toll Rates
Traffic Flow
Lion Rock Tunnel
Aberdeen Tunnel
Airport Tunnel
Shing Mun Tunnels
Tseung Kwan O Tunnel
Cross-Harbour Tunnel
Eastern Harbour Tunncl
Western Harbour Tunnel
Tate's Cairn Tunnel
Tai Lam “Tunnel
[antau Link
Discovery Bay Tunnel
Accidents and Breakdowns

Public Transport

Average Daily Public Transport Passenger Journeys
by Mode 1990 — 2000

Public Transport Passenger Journeys by Operator
Group 1990 - 2000

Franchised Bus & MTR Passenger Journeys by District
1990 - 2000

Kowloon Motor Bus Company (1933) Limited

Citybus Limited

New World First Bus Services Limited

New Lantao Bus Company (1973) Limited

Long Win Bus Company Limited

Mass Transit Railway Corporation

Kowloon-Canton Railway Corporation

Hongkong Tramways Limited

Peak Tramways Company Limited

"Star" Ferry Company Limited

Vehicle Parking

Parking Meters - Charges and Revenue

Utilization of Multi-storey Car Parks

Car Parks - Fees and Revenue

Government Parking Meters/Spaces Available to Public

Page

35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

54
55

58
61

62
65
68
72
73
74
76
81
83
84

85
86
87
88
91



Contents

Section 7

Section 8

Section 9

Traffic Accidents
Injury Road Traffic Accidents by Class of Vehicle
Involved 1991 - 2000
Accident Involvement by Class of Motor Vehicle
1991 - 2000
Age of Road Traffic Casualties by Class of Road
User 1991 - 2000
Road Traffic Accidents by Region by Severity
1991 - 2000
Injury Road Traffic Accidents by District Boards 1991 - 2000
Top Five Contributory Factors of Traffic Accidents in 2000

Concern over Environment

Directory of Hong Kong Transport
Subsection 1- Public Transport Operators
Franchised Buses
Franchised & Non-franchised Buses
Non-franchised Buses
Railways
Trams
Franchised Ferries
Licensed Ferries
Taxi Companies
Hire Cars

Subsection 2 - Transport Operators'/Workers' Associations
Goods Vehicle Drivers Associations
Trucking Industry Associations
Green Minibus Associations
Non-scheduled Public Light Bus Associations
School Transport Associations
Public Bus Associations
Taxi Associations

Subsection 3 - Transport Related Organisations

Tunnel Operators
TMCA Operator

Page

92
93

94

96

97
98

99

102
107
109
112
114
115
115
120
121

122
124
126
126
130
131
131

142
144



Contents

Section 9

Index

Car Park Operators

Parking Meter Operator

Pedestrian Escalator Operator

Cross Boundary Coach Terminus Operator
Professional Institutions

Road Safety & Motoring Organisations
Driving Instructors Associations

Trade Associations

iv

Page

144
145
145
145
145
146
147
150

152



