## ANNUAL TRANSPORT DIGEST 2001

(Figures as at the end of 2000)

This Annual Transport Digest contains a range of statistical and other information on traffic and transport related matters handled by the Transport Department for the year of 2000.

Listed in this Digest also are a number of transport connected committees, associations and organisations.

For a descriptive account of Hong Kong's transport policy and administration, readers are advised to refer to Chapter 14 of "Hong Kong 2000" published by the Information Services Department.

Contents		Page
Section 1	Transport Infrastructure Maps Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure 3 Figure 4 Figure 5 Figure 6	1
Section 2	Transport Administration Transport Advisory Committee Transport Tribunal Transport Department Organisation Chart Transport Department Establishment Position Transport Department List of Senior Staff	6 8 11 12 14
Section 3	Registration and Licensing of Vehicles and Drivers Vehicle Registration 1990 – 2000 Vehicle Licensing 1990 – 2000 Vehicles Registered and Licensed in 2000 Tenders of Taxi Licences in 2000 Driving Licences Results of Driving Tests Waiting Period for Driving Tests Vehicle Examination	15 16 17 18 20 21 23 24 25

Contents		Page
Section 4	Road Tunnels and Toll Roads	35
	Toll Rates	36
	Traffic Flow	38
	Lion Rock Tunnel	39
	Aberdeen Tunnel	40
	Airport Tunnel	41
	Shing Mun Tunnels	42
	Tseung Kwan O Tunnel	43
	Cross-Harbour Tunnel	44
	Eastern Harbour Tunnel	45
	Western Harbour Tunnel	46
	Tate's Cairn Tunnel	47
	Tai Lam Tunnel	48
	Lantau Link	49
	Discovery Bay Tunnel	50
	Accidents and Breakdowns	51
Section 5	Public Transport	54
	Average Daily Public Transport Passenger Journeys by Mode 1990 – 2000	55
	Public Transport Passenger Journeys by Operator Group 1990 – 2000	58
	Franchised Bus & MTR Passenger Journeys by District 1990 – 2000	61
	Kowloon Motor Bus Company (1933) Limited	62
	Citybus Limited	65
	New World First Bus Services Limited	68
	New Lantao Bus Company (1973) Limited	72
	Long Win Bus Company Limited	73
	Mass Transit Railway Corporation	74
	Kowloon-Canton Railway Corporation	76
	Hongkong Tramways Limited	81
	Peak Tramways Company Limited	83
	"Star" Ferry Company Limited	84
Section 6	Vehicle Parking	85
	Parking Meters - Charges and Revenue	86
	Utilization of Multi-storey Car Parks	87
	Car Parks - Fees and Revenue	88
	Government Parking Meters/Spaces Available to Public	91

Contents		Page
Section 7	Traffic Accidents	92
	Injury Road Traffic Accidents by Class of Vehicle Involved 1991 – 2000	93
	Accident Involvement by Class of Motor Vehicle 1991 – 2000	94
	Age of Road Traffic Casualties by Class of Road User 1991 – 2000	95
	Road Traffic Accidents by Region by Severity 1991 – 2000	96
	Injury Road Traffic Accidents by District Boards 1991 - 2000	97
	Top Five Contributory Factors of Traffic Accidents in 2000	98
Section 8	Concern over Environment	99
Section 9	Directory of Hong Kong Transport	
	Subsection 1- Public Transport Operators	
	Franchised Buses	102
	Franchised & Non-franchised Buses	107
	Non-franchised Buses	109
	Railways	112
	Trams	114
	Franchised Ferries	115
	Licensed Ferries	115
	Taxi Companies	120
	Hire Cars	121
	Subsection 2 - Transport Operators'/Workers' Associations	
	Goods Vehicle Drivers Associations	122
	Trucking Industry Associations	124
	Green Minibus Associations	126
	Non-scheduled Public Light Bus Associations	126
	School Transport Associations	130
	Public Bus Associations	131
	Taxi Associations	131
	Subsection 3 - Transport Related Organisations	
	Tunnel Operators	142
	TMCA Operator	144

Contents		Page
Section 9	Car Park Operators	144
	Parking Meter Operator	145
	Pedestrian Escalator Operator	145
	Cross Boundary Coach Terminus Operator	145
	Professional Institutions	145
	Road Safety & Motoring Organisations	146
	Driving Instructors Associations	147
	Trade Associations	150
Index		152